













































































CLOD DEFLECTORS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 SHW7404457 CLOD DEFLECTOR TRACK 1

SHW7404458 150 CLOD DEFLECTOR 1

SHW7404497 190 CLOD DEFLECTOR 1

3 SHW6408020 6MM WIRE ROPE CLIP 1

4 SHW6904132 BEARING SPACER 6

5 SHW1901101 6201-2RS BALL BEARING 3

6 SHW2306040 Bolt M8 x 45 3

7 SHW2311089 M8 FORM A 6

8 SHW2303092 M8 NYLOC NUT 3

ASSEMBLIES

SHW7704140 150 CLOD DEFLECTOR
SHW7704165 190 CLOD DEFLECTOR

25




ADJUSTABLE LANDWHEEL

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 SHW6904150 Gear Box Stud (180mm Toolbar)
SHW6903980 Gear Box Stud (100mm Toolbar)
SHW6904115 Gear Box Stud (200 x 100mm Tool bar)

2 SHW2303095 Nyloc Nut

3 SHW2311092 Flat Washer

4 SHW6904151 Clasp Plate (180mm Toolbar)
SHW6903077 Clasp Plate (100mm and 100 x 200mm Toolbar)

5 SHW7704241 Gear Box Front Plate Assy. (180mm Toolbar)
SHW7704239 Gear Box Front Plate Assy. (100mm and 100 x200mm Toolbar)
SHW7404614 Gear Box Front Plate
SHW2215122 Spirol Pin
SHW2215140 Spirol Pin

6 SHW2309078 Set Screw

7 SHW2311091 Flat Washer

8 SHW2306464 Coach Bolt

9 SHW2311089 Flat Washer

10 SHW1905006 Bearing

11 SHW2303092 Nyloc Nut

12 SHW2376079 Socket Countersunk Screw

13 SHW6904319 Gearbox Spacer

14 SHW7404626 Bottom Cover W/A

15 SHW6904330 Wheel Arm Spacer

16 SHW7704246 Top Cover Assy.
SHW2387017 Wing Stud
SHW2387018 Retainer
SHW7404625 Top Cover W/A

17 SHW5700389 Wheel & Tyre
SHW5700356 Tyre
SHW5700357 Tube
SHW5700388 Wheel

18 SHW6904322 Input Shaft

19 SHW2217003 Ext. Circlip

20 SHW6904321 Input Shaft Hub

21 SHW1901051 Ball Bearing

22 SHW2217009 Ext. Circlip

23 SHW6904331 Wheel Arm Washer

24 SHW6904328 Wheel Arm L/H

25 SHW6904329 Wheel Arm R/H

26 SHW2376069 Socket Countersunk Screw

26




ADJUSTABLE LANDWHEEL

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

27 7704310 Wheel Bearing Hub R/H Assy.
1901160 Bearing
6904407 Bearing Hub R/H

28 7404627 Wheel Scraper

29 7704311 Wheel Bearing Hub L/H assy.
1901160 Bearing
6904410 Bearing Hub L/H

30 6904332 Scraper Arm

31 2306043 Bolt

32 2306096 Bolt

33 2303094 Nyloc Nut

34 7404622 19T Wheel Spindle

35 2306560 Bolt

36 2311391 Conical Washer

37 2303103 Nyloc Nut

38 7404623 Wheel Hub

39 6904409 Wheel Spindle Spacer R/H

40 6904408 Wheel Spindle Spacer L/H

41 2311093 Flat Washer

42 2303096 Nyloc Nut

43 2311132 Flat Washer

44 7404624 Chain Guard

45 2377085 Socket Button Head Screw

46 6904333 Jockey

47 2376064 Socket Countersunk Screw

48 7700024 Secondary Drive Jockey Assy. (see other page)

49 7404619 8 Sprocket Cluster

50 1830003 65 Pitch Chain

51 1830001 Connecting Link

52 1707151 11/13T Sliding Sprocket

53 1707086 17/24T Sliding Sprocket

54 1808065 Connecting Link

55 1808083 125 Pitch Chain (24T Sprocket)
1808086 137 Pitch Chain (40T Sprocket)

56 2377079 Socket Button Head Screw

57 2311215 Spring Washer

58 1708062 24T Primary Driven Sprocket
1708065 40T Primary Driven Sprocket

59 6904336 Primary Driven Hub

60 7704245 Jack Screw Assy. (see other page)
7704283 Jack Screw Assy. -Spring Loaded (see other page)

61 7704244 Gearbox Rear Spacer Assy.

62 6904319 Gearbox Spacer

63 7404615 Gearbox Side L/H

27




ADJUSTABLE LANDWHEEL

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

64 SHW7404616 Gearbox Side R/H

65 SHW7704283 Jack Screw (Spring Loaded- Assy.)

66 SHW2309022 Set Screw

ASSEMBLIES

SHW8003854 Chain Land Drive Wheel (100 x 100 Toolbar)
SHW7704267 Support Land Wheel (100 x 100 Toolbar)
SHW8003860 Chain Land Drive Wheel (100 x 100 Toolbar) - Spring Loaded
SHW7704268 Support Land Wheel (100 x 100 Toolbar) - Microband
SHW8003857 Chain Land Drive Wheel (180 x 180 Toolbar)
SHW?7704270 Support Land Wheel (180 x 180 Toolbar)
SHW8003860 Chain Land Drive Wheel (180 x 180 Toolbar) - Spring Loaded
SHW7704271 Support Land Wheel (180 x 180 Toolbar) - Microband
SHW8003980 Chain Land Drive Wheel (210 x 100 Toolbar)
SHW7704303 Support Land Wheel (210 x 100 Toolbar)
SHW8003978 Chain Land Drive Wheel (210 x 100 Toolbar) - Spring Loaded
SHW7704367 Support Land Wheel (210 x 100 Toolbar) - Microband

28




ADJUSTABLE LANDWHEEL

—— e

.”M._ HH T \\ e ..‘. - .
&W# i " i) e U PeB
& 2l : | Lol 4 F 5 (909
)
(4)
@)

i

29




DETAIL ON ADJUSTABLE LANDWHEEL

5697 19 58

"W

3

ot
1 M e e
!

i

A

i

b e

59

© | 62
e

¥**¥HEFER TO PART NUMBERS ON PREVIOUS PAGES*#

DETAIL ON ADJ. CHAIN LAND DRIVE

WHEEL

30




JACK SCREW ASSEMBLY

SHW7704245
ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW6904325 TRUNION- PLAIN
2 SHW6904326 TRUNION- TAPPED
3 SHW7404620 JACK SCREW
4 SHW6904327 JACK SCREW COLLAR
5 SHW2303044 LOCKNUT
6 SHW6404036 HANDLE
7 SHW6401018 GREASER
8 SHW?2215306 TENSION PIN- LARGE
9 SHW2215403 TENSION PIN- SMALL
8

1

rbemnd

s
in
™71 in
%

1

[ ey

1

SLOT IW IMNNER PIN TO BE AT —

180”

—T

TQ SLOT IM OUTER PIMN

b

LOCTITE STUDLOCH

31

ASSEMBLE WITH /




SPRING LOADED LANDWHEEL

ITEM NUMBER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW6404036 HANDLE
2 SHW7404649 JACK SCREW
3 SHW2303044 LOCKNUT
4 SHW?2314759 LINCH PIN
5 SHW?2314820 LINK PIN
6 SHW6401006 GREASE NIPPLE
7 SHW7404648 GEARBOX TRUNION
8 SHW7404647 WHEEL ARM TRUNION
9 SHW2701056 COMPRESSION SPRING
10 SHW6904365 JACK SCREW COLLAR
11 SHW2215306 TENSION PIN (LARGE)
12 SHW2215403 TENSION PIN (SMALL)
13 SHW6904382 WHEEL ARM SPACER (S/L)

32




JOCKEY ASSY 2013

SHW7700024
ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 SHW7400045 JOCKEY WA 1
2 SHW6904323 JOCKEY SPINDLE 2
3 SHW2008014 GLACIER BEARING MB 1620 2
4 SHW1707157 11T JOCKEY SPROCKET 2
5 SHW6904324 SPINDLE TIE 1
6 SHW6404030 M8 INDEX HANDLE 1
7 SHW2311089 M8 WASHER FORM A 1
8 SHW2310111 M5 WASHER FORM A 2
9 SHW2309023 M5 X 16 SETSCREW 2
10 SHW2311091 M12 WASHER FORM A 2
11 SHW6900071 TENSIONER HOLE SPACER 1
12 SHW2303094 M12 NYLOC NUT 1

33




¥2000LLMHS

€L0Z ASSY AIMOO0r




MICROBAND PARTS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW1808065 CONNECTING LINK
2 SHW1808083 125 PITCH CHAIN
3 SHW2217003 EXT. CIRCLIP
4 SHW2217009 EXT. CIRCLIP
5 SHW7404621 24T DRIVEN SPROCKET
6 SHW6904321 INPUT SHAFT HUB
7 SHW6904420 INPUT SHAFT
8 SHW2376064 SOCKET COUNTERSUNK SCREW
9 SHW6904333 DRIVE JOCKEY

\
= [

[ —
’

35




SINGLE LINE SEED PRESS WHEEL

SHW7703332
ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW7703331 ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL
2 SHW2820016 ZERO PRESSURE TYRE
3 SHW1901101 BALL BEARING
4 SHW2217206 INTERNAL CIRCLIP
5 SHW6903115 WHEEL SPACER
6 SHW?2306069 HEX BOLT
7 SHW?2311090 FLAT WASHER FORM A
8 SHW?2303109 NYLOC NUT THIN
9 SHW7403489 ZP PRESS WHEEL FRAME WA
10 SHW2306074 HEX BOLT
11 SHW7403490 ZP PRESS WHEEL STEM WA
12 SHW7403456 PRESS WHEEL STEM BRACKET WA
13 SHW?2309049 HEX SCREW
14 SHW?2311089 FLAT WASHER FORM A
15 SHW?2303092 NYLOC NUT FULL
16 SHW2705001 COULTER CLIP

36




65MM SEED PRESS WHEELS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW7703331 ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL
2 SHW2820016 ZERO PRESSURE TYRE
3 SHW1901101 BALL BEARING
4 SHW2217206 INTERNAL CIRCLIP
5 SHW6903130 WHEEL SPACER INNER 2L
6 SHW6903132 WHEEL SPACER OUTER
7 SHW?2306079 HEX BOLT
8 SHW?2311090 FLAT WASHER FORM A
9 SHW?2303109 NYLOC NUT THIN
10 SHW7403508 ZP PRESS WHEEL FRAME WA
11 SHW2306074 HEX BOLT
12 SHW7403490 ZP PRESS WHEEL STEM WA
13 SHW7403456 PRESS WHEEL STEM BRACKET WA
14 SHW?2309049 HEX SCREW
15 SHW?2311089 FLAT WASHER FORM A
16 SHW?2303092 NYLOC NUT FULL
17 SHW?2705001 COULTER CLIP
18 SHW6903131 WHEEL SPACER INNER 3L

ASSEMBLIES

SHW7703355 65MM X 2 LINE ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL COMPLETE

SHW7703356 65MM X 3 LINE ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL COMPLETE

37




75MM SEED PRESS WHEELS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW7703331 ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL
2 SHW2820016 ZERO PRESSURE TYRE
3 SHW1901101 BALL BEARING
4 SHW2217206 INTERNAL CIRCLIP
5 SHW6903118 FRAME SPACER
6 SHW6903115 WHEEL SPACER
7 SHW?2306077 HEX BOLT
8 SHW?2311090 FLAT WASHER FORM A
9 SHW?2303109 NYLOC NUT THIN
10 SHW7403489 ZP PRESS WHEEL FRAME WA
11 SHW2306074 HEX BOLT
12 SHW7403490 ZP PRESS WHEEL STEM WA
13 SHW7403456 PRESS WHEEL STEM BRACKET WA
14 SHW?2309049 HEX SCREW
15 SHW?2311089 FLAT WASHER FORM A
16 SHW?2303092 NYLOC NUT FULL
17 SHW2705001 COULTER CLIP
ASSEMBLIES
SHW7703333 75MM X 2 LINE ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL COMPLETE
SHW7703334 75MM X 3 LINE ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL COMPLETE

CEEO—-

38




100MM SEED PRESS WHEELS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW7703331 ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL
2 SHW2820016 ZERO PRESSURE TYRE
3 SHW1901101 BALL BEARING
4 SHW2217206 INTERNAL CIRCLIP
5 SHW6903118 FRAME SPACER
6 SHW6903116 WHEEL SPACER OUTER
7 SHW?2306080 HEX BOLT
8 SHW?2311090 FLAT WASHER FORM A
9 SHW?2303109 NYLOC NUT THIN
10 SHW7403489 ZP PRESS WHEEL FRAME WA
11 SHW2306074 HEX BOLT
12 SHW7403490 ZP PRESS WHEEL STEM WA
13 SHW7403456 PRESS WHEEL STEM BRACKET WA
14 SHW?2309049 HEX SCREW
15 SHW?2311089 FLAT WASHER FORM A
16 SHW?2303092 NYLOC NUT FULL
17 SHW?2705001 COULTER CLIP
18 SHW6903115 WHEEL SPACER
ASSEMBLIES

SHW7703335 100MM X 2 LINE ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL COMPLETE
SHW7703336 100MM X 3 LINE ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL COMPLETE

REQUCE BOLT LENGTH

(A H ™

39




125MM SEED PRESS WHEELS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 SHW7703331 ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL

2 SHW2820016 ZERO PRESSURE TYRE

3 SHW1901101 BALL BEARING

4 SHW2217206 INTERNAL CIRCLIP

5 SHW6903118 FRAME SPACER

6 SHW6903622 WHEEL SPACER OUTER

7 SHW?2306082 HEX BOLT

8 SHW?2311090 FLAT WASHER FORM A

9 SHW?2303109 NYLOC NUT THIN

10 SHW7403489 ZP PRESS WHEEL FRAME WA

11 SHW2306074 HEX BOLT

12 SHW7403490 ZP PRESS WHEEL STEM WA

13 SHW7403456 PRESS WHEEL STEM BRACKET WA

14 SHW?2309049 HEX SCREW

15 SHW?2311089 FLAT WASHER FORM A

16 SHW?2303092 NYLOC NUT FULL

17 SHW?2705001 COULTER CLIP

18 SHW6903115 WHEEL SPACER
ASSEMBLIES
SHW?7703774 125MM X 2 LINE ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL COMPLETE
SHW7703773 125MM X 3 LINE ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL COMPLETE

14]15]16

A

e
P~ oo

40




150MM SEED PRESS WHEELS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW7703331 ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL
2 SHW2820016 ZERO PRESSURE TYRE
3 SHW1901101 BALL BEARING
4 SHW2217206 INTERNAL CIRCLIP
5 SHW6903118 FRAME SPACER
6 SHW6903117 WHEEL SPACER OUTER
7 SHW?2306088 HEX BOLT
8 SHW?2311090 FLAT WASHER FORM A
9 SHW?2303109 NYLOC NUT THIN
10 SHW7403489 ZP PRESS WHEEL FRAME WA
11 SHW2306074 HEX BOLT
12 SHW7403490 ZP PRESS WHEEL STEM WA
13 SHW7403456 PRESS WHEEL STEM BRACKET WA
14 SHW?2309049 HEX SCREW
15 SHW?2311089 FLAT WASHER FORM A
16 SHW?2303092 NYLOC NUT FULL
17 SHW?2705001 COULTER CLIP
18 SHW6903115 WHEEL SPACER
ASSEMBLIES
SHW7703337 150MM X 2 LINE ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL COMPLETE
SHW7703338 150MM X 3 LINE ZP SEED PRESS WHEEL COMPLETE

14]15]16

A

e
P~ oo

41




DRAG COVERER OPTIONS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 SHW7403455 2 CHAIN COV. LG PLATE

2 SHW2309062 HEXAGON SCREW

3 SHW2311112 FLAT WASHER FORM B

4 SHW2303109 NYLOC NUT- THIN

5 SHW7403049 2 CHAIN COV. 8 LINKS

6 SHW7403549 2 CHAIN COV. 12 LINKS

7 SHW6903175 MOUNTING PLATE

8 SHW?2309047 HEXAGON SCREW

9 SHW2311134 FLAT WASHER FORM C

10 SHW?2303092 NYLOC NUT- FULL

11 SHW7403740 3 CHAIN COV. 8 LINKS

12 SHW7402971 FISHTAIL BRACKET

13 SHW7403618 3 CHAIN COV. 12 LINKS

ASSEMBLIES

SHW8003013 2 CHAIN DRAG COVERER LONG PLATE (SL)
SHW8002669 2 CHAIN DRAG COVERER 8 LINKS (NARROW ML)
SHW8003141 2 CHAIN DRAG COVERER 12 LINKS (WIDE ML)
SHW8003306 3 CHAIN DRAG COVERER 12 LINKS (NARROW ML)
SHW8003183 3 CHAIN DRAG COVERER 12 LINKS (WIDE ML)

.>Q

g )

eV
X

42




ARM COVERER OPTIONS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW7403425 ARM COVERER LH
2 SHW7403426 ARM COVERER RH
3 SHW6902658 COVERER SPACER
4 SHW2309063 HEX SCREW
5 SHW2311112 FLAT WASHER FORM B
6 SHW?2303109 NYLOC NUT- THIN
7 SHW7403530 ARM COVERER LH LONG
8 SHW7403468 ARM COVERER RH LONG
ASSEMBLIES
SHW8003004 ARM COVERER
SHW8003082 ARM COVERER LONG

43




CAGE WHEELS AND SCRAPERS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW7404548 120C WHEEL-W/A
SHW7404090 160C WHEEL-W/A
2 SHW7404978 120C SCRAPER FRAME W/A
SHW7404979 160C SCRAPER FRAME W/A
3 SHW6904721 120 C & S/S BRG SPACER
SHW6904719 160 C&S/S BRG SPACER N
4 SHW6904722 120C S/S, MZP/MZP OUTER SPACER
SHW6904720 160C & S/S OUTER SPACER
5 SHW6902609 120 CAGE WHEEL CLEANER
SHW6902622 160 CAGE WHEEL CLEANER
6 SHW6902608 120 CLEANER CLAMP PLATE
SHW6902621 160 CLEANER CLAMP PLATE
7 SHW1901049 6004-2RS BALL BEARING 20-42-12
8 SHW2306174 M20 X 190 GR 8.8 BOLT PLATED
9 SHW2303096 M20 NYLOC FULL P TYPE S/L NUT
10 SHW2303091 M6 NYLOC FULL P TYPE S/L NUT
ASSEMBLIES
SHW8004104 120 CAGE WHEEL AND SCRAPER KIT
SHW8004105 160 CAGE WHEEL AND SCRAPER KIT

(%)

)
o

>

5
1

10
©| — o| —ot+—
© — o| —fof- —o=—10
©— ol —{ol—

10

2 6

44




STAINLESS STEEL WHEEL KITS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW7404089 160S WHEEL-W/A
2 SHW7404976 160 SCRAPER FRAME W/A
3 SHW7403544 160 SCRAPER PIVOT-W/A
4 SHW6903169 160 SCRAPER BLADE
5 SHW6903172 160 SCRAPER CLAMP
6 SHW6904719 160 C&S/S BRG SPACER N
7 SHW1901049 6004-2RS BALL BEARING 20-42-12
8 SHW2306176 M20 X 220 GR 8.8 BOLT PLATED
9 SHW2701044 SCRAPER SPRING
10 SHW2303108 M8 NYLOC THIN T TYPE S/L NUT
11 SHW2311111 M8 PLN F/W NOR DIA LGT-FORM B
12 SHW2303096 M20 NYLOC FULL P TYPE S/L NUT
13 SHW2309032 M6 X 12 GR 8.8 SET SCREW PL
ASSEMBLIES
SHW8004102 160 STAINLESS STEEL WHEEL AND SCRAPER




ZERO PRESSURE WHEELS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION WHEELS
1 SHW5700398 300X100 Z/P WHEEL ASSY S.W 650 FzP
SHW5700422 250 X 145 ZP WHEEL MzP
SHW5700387 370X165 ZP WHEEL FLAT LzP
2 SHW6904767 NEW STAR Z/P WHEEL SCRAPER FzP
SHW6904715 MZP SCRAPER BLADE MzP
SHW6904716 MZP SCRAPER SPACER MzP
SHW7404981 MZP SCRAPER FRAME R/H MzP
SHW7404982 MZP SCRAPER FRAME L/H MzZP
3 SHW6904729 SZP OUTER SPACER FzP
SHW6904722 120C S/S, MZP/MZP OUTER SPACER MzP
SHW6904575 WHEEL SPACER LzP
4 SHW6904726 SZP BEARING SPACER FzP
SHW6904723 MZP BEARING SPACER MzP
SHW6903102 BEARING SPACER LzP
5 SHW1901049 6004-2RS BALL BEARING 20-42-12 ALL
6 SHW2306174 M20 X 190 GR 8.8 BOLT PLATED FzP
SHW2306176 M20 X 220 GR 8.8 BOLT PLATED L/MZP
7 SHW2306065 M10 X 35 GR 8.8 BOLT PLATED FzP
SHW2309067 M10 X 50 GR 8.8 SET SCREW PL MzP
8 SHW2311090 M10 PLN F/W NOR DIA HVY-FORM A FzP
SHW2311112 M10 PLN F/W NOR DIA LGT-FORM B MzpP
9 SHW2303109 M10 NYLOC THIN T TYPE S/L NUT FIMZP
10 SHW2303096 M20 NYLOC FULL P TYPE S/L NUT ALL
11 SHW2311387 M20 P&C F/W NOR DIA HVY-FORM A LZP
ASSEMBLIES
SHW8004124 FRONT ZERO PRESSURE WHEEL AND SCRAPER
SHW8004109 MEDIUM ZERO PRESSURE WHEEL AND SCRAPER
SHW8004110 LARGE ZERO PRESSURE WHEEL

46




ZERO PRESSURE WHEEL OPTIONS

FRONT ZERO PRESSURE
WHEEL AND SCRAPER

P

LARGE ZERO PRESSURE WHEEL

47

MEDIUM ZERO PRESSURE
WHEEL AND SCRAPER




SINGLE LINE COULTER

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW2377079 SOCKET BUTTON SCREW
2 SHW6902351 COULTER SCREW BOSS
3 SHW3210176 COULTER SIDE R/H
4 SHW3210177 COULTER SIDE L/H
5 SHW3000495 COULTER INSERT- CAST IRON
SHW8010030 COULTER INSERT- CERAMIC
6 SHW7404168 HYLINE ADAPTOR
7 SHW?2306097 HEX BOLT
8 SHW2303110 NYLOC NUT- THIN
ASSEMBLIES
SHW8002617 COULTER KIT- CAST IRON
SHW8002550 COULTER KIT- CERAMIC
SHW8003407 COULTER KIT- TEK TIP
SHW8003510 HYLINE ADAPTOR KIT

48




SINGLE HYLINE NON STICK COULTER

PLASTIC

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW2306038 HEX BOLT
2 SHW2303007 HEX NUT
3 SHW6902652 COULTER SCREW SPACER
4 SHW7403663 SL NS COULTER BODY
5 SHW8010075 NS SHOE RIB- PLASTIC
6 SHW6903186 SL NS SHOE BASE
7 SHW?2286008 SLOTTED HEAD SCREW

ASSEMBLIES

SHW7703504 NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY- PLASTIC
1Ya)3
.

49




SINGLE HYLINE NON STICK COULTER

CAST IRON

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW2306038 HEX BOLT
2 SHW2303007 HEX NUT
3 SHW6902652 COULTER SCREW SPACER
4 SHW7403663 SL NS COULTER BODY
5 SHW8010075 NS SHOE RIB- CAST IRON
6 SHW6903186 SL NS SHOE BASE
7 SHW?2286008 SLOTTED HEAD SCREW

ASSEMBLIES

SHW7703505 NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY- CAST IRON
1Ya)3
.

50




2 LINE HYLINE NON STICK COULTER

PLASTIC
ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW2306038 HEX BOLT
2 SHW2303007 HEX NUT
3 SHW6902652 COULTER SCREW SPACER
4 SHW2303006 HEX NUT
5 SHW2309032 HEX SCREW
6 SHW7403420 65MM X 2 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403418 75MM X 2 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403414 100MM X 2 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403513 125MM X 2 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403469 150MM X 2 LINE CHUTE
7 SHW8010075 NS SHOE RIB- PLASTIC
8 SHW6903187 65MM X 2 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903189 75MM X 2 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903191 100MM X 2 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903192 125MM X 2 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903194 150MM X 2 LINE NS BASE
9 SHW7403462 65MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403463 75MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403464 100MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403516 125MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403465 150MM NS COULTER BODY
10 SHW2286008 SLOTTED HEAD SCREW
ASSEMBLIES
SHW7703308 65MM X 2 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703310 75MM X 2 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703312 100MM X 2 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703377 125MM X 2 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703314 150MM X 2 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY

O\

R e ——

51




2 LINE HYLINE NON STICK COULTER

CAST IRON
ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW2306038 HEX BOLT
2 SHW2303007 HEX NUT
3 SHW6902652 COULTER SCREW SPACER
4 SHW2303006 HEX NUT
5 SHW2309032 HEX SCREW
6 SHW7403420 65MM X 2 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403418 75MM X 2 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403414 100MM X 2 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403513 125MM X 2 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403469 150MM X 2 LINE CHUTE
7 SHW8010076 NS SHOE RIB- CAST IRON
8 SHW6903187 65MM X 2 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903189 75MM X 2 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903191 100MM X 2 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903192 125MM X 2 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903194 150MM X 2 LINE NS BASE
9 SHW7403462 65MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403463 75MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403464 100MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403516 125MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403465 150MM NS COULTER BODY
10 SHW2309015 HEX SCREW
ASSEMBLIES
SHW?7703514 65MM X 2 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703516 75MM X 2 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703518 100MM X 2 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703520 125MM X 2 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703522 150MM X 2 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY

O !

s

52




3 LINE HYLINE NON STICK COULTER

PLASTIC
ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW2306038 HEX BOLT
2 SHW2303007 HEX NUT
3 SHW6902652 COULTER SCREW SPACER
4 SHW2303006 HEX NUT
5 SHW2309032 HEX SCREW
6 SHW7403419 65MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403417 75MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403413 100MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403514 125MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403428 150MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
7 SHW8010075 NS SHOE RIB- PLASTIC
8 SHW6903188 65MM X 3 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903190 75MM X 3 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903548 100MM X 3 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903193 125MM X 3 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903195 150MM X 3 LINE NS BASE
9 SHW7403462 65MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403463 75MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403464 100MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403516 125MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403465 150MM NS COULTER BODY
10 SHW2286008 SLOTTED HEAD SCREW
ASSEMBLIES
SHW7703309 65MM X 3 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703311 75MM X 3 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703715 100MM X 3 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703379 125MM X 3 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703315 150MM X 3 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY

R

53




3 LINE HYLINE NON STICK COULTER

CAST IRON
ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW2306038 HEX BOLT
2 SHW2303007 HEX NUT
3 SHW6902652 COULTER SCREW SPACER
4 SHW2303006 HEX NUT
5 SHW2309032 HEX SCREW
6 SHW7403419 65MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403417 75MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403413 100MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403514 125MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403428 150MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
7 SHW8010076 NS SHOE RIB- PLASTIC
8 SHW6903188 65MM X 3 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903190 75MM X 3 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903548 100MM X 3 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903193 125MM X 3 LINE NS BASE
SHW6903195 150MM X 3 LINE NS BASE
9 SHW7403462 65MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403463 75MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403897 100MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403516 125MM NS COULTER BODY
SHW7403465 150MM NS COULTER BODY
10 SHW2309015 HEX SCREW
ASSEMBLIES
SHW7703515 65MM X 3 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703517 75MM X 3 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703917 100MM X 3 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703521 125MM X 3 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703523 150MM X 3 LINE NON STICK COULTER ASSEMBLY

S ——

54




COULTER RIB PACKERS

1Sw¥O-50£000€
DILSY1d-591€069°0ON LdYd g1d
ONILLIH LSISSY T1IM

O NI M3HOS 40 diL ONIddId
1SHI4 SM3HOS 31aaI 114

H3MIV¥d ANOD3S
6ECE069 ON LHVd H3MOvd

3Svd JOHS

MIYDS 13S 0€ X PN 810GOET ﬂum

SHINOVD OML HLIM ISN- MIHOS Av3H ANNOY 8'ON X HONI Z/1 | 010982C ﬁ
MIYDIS 13S 52 X N LL060ET _H_u@

UINOV INO HLIM IS~ MINOS Q¥IH ANNOY 8'ON X HINI #/17| 5009822 Aﬁﬁw
MINDS 135 91 X PN 5L0R0EZ Hu@

SH3INOVd ON HLIM ISN- MIFOS dvIH ANNOH 80N X HONI | 80098¢2 éﬁw

1SVD

JILSYd

1SVD

JILSYd

1SVD

JILSYd

55




HYLINE SHALLOW FIN COULTERS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW2306038 HEX BOLT
2 SHW2303007 HEX NUT
3 SHW6902652 COULTER SCREW SPACER
4 SHW2303006 HEX NUT
5 SHW2309032 HEX SCREW
6 SHW7403420 65MM X 2 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403419 65MM X 2 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403418 75MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403417 75MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403415 100MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
7 SHW8010048 65MM X 2 LINE BASE
SHW8010049 65MM X 3 LINE BASE
SHW8010073 75MM X 2 LINE BASE
SHW8010074 75MM X 3 LINE BASE
SHW8010050 100MM X 3 LINE BASE
8 SHW?2376046 SOCKET COUNTERSUNK SCREW
9 SHW7403422 65MM COULTER BODY
SHW7403521 75MM COULTER BODY
SHW7403346 100MM COULTER BODY
10 SHW?2376047 SOCKET COUNTER SUNK SCREW
11 SHW2303006 HEX NUT
ASSEMBLIES
SHW7703271 65MM X 2 LINE SHALLOW FIN COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703272 65MM X 3 LINE SHALLOW FIN COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703384 75MM X 2 LINE SHALLOW FIN COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703387 75MM X 3 LINE SHALLOW FIN COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703214 100MM X 3 LINE SHALLOW FIN COULTER ASSEMBLY

PPN

\ ~==

\ P

j - P

A
[,_FT“"““)‘\“




HYLINE DEEP FIN COULTERS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW2306038 HEX BOLT
2 SHW2303007 HEX NUT
3 SHW6902652 COULTER SCREW SPACER
4 SHW2303006 HEX NUT
5 SHW2309032 HEX SCREW
6 SHW7403418 75MM X 2 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403417 75MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403414 100MM X 2 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403413 100MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403513 125MM X 2 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403514 125MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
SHW7403428 150MM X 3 LINE CHUTE
7 SHW8010063 75MM X 2 LINE BASE
SHW8010062 75MM X 3 LINE BASE
SHW8010055 100MM X 2 LINE BASE
SHW8010054 100MM X 3 LINE BASE
SHW8010057 125MM X 2 LINE BASE
SHW8010056 125MM X 3 LINE BASE
SHW8010067 150MM X 3 LINE BASE
8 SHW2311133 FLAT WASHER- FORM C
9 SHW7403421 75MM COULTER BODY
SHW7403344 100MM COULTER BODY
SHW7403515 125MM COULTER BODY
SHW7403350 150MM COULTER BODY
ASSEMBLIES
SHW7703263 75MM X 2 LINE DEEP FIN COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703264 75MM X 3 LINE DEEP FIN COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703267 100MM X 2 LINE DEEP FIN COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703213 100MM X 3 LINE DEEP FIN COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703381 125MM X 2 LINE DEEP FIN COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703382 125MM X 3 LINE DEEP FIN COULTER ASSEMBLY
SHW7703216 150MM X 3 LINE DEEP FIN COULTER ASSEMBLY




26 RIB FAN

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 SHW1323003 26 RIB POLY V BELT
SHW1323004 26 RIB POLY V BELT

2 SHW2215587 SPLIT PIN

3 SHW2215613 SPLIT PIN

4 SHW2303009 HEX NUT

5 SHW2303078 SLOTTED NUT

6 SHW2303078 SLOTTED NUT

7 SHW2303091 NYLOC NUT- FULL

8 SHW2303092 NYLOC NUT- FULL

9 SHW2306515 COACH BOLT

10 SHW2309047 HEX SCREW

11 SHW2309061 HEX SCREW

12 SHW2309084 HEX SCREW

13 SHW2309094 HEX SCREW

14 SHW2311088 FLAT WASHER- FORM A

15 SHW2311089 FLAT WASHER- FORM A

16 SHW2311091 FLAT WASHER- FORM A

17 SHW2311092 FLAT WASHER- FORM A

18 SHW2311093 FLAT WASHER- FORM A

19 SHW2311094 FLAT WASHER- FORM A

20 SHW2311112 FLAT WASHER- FORM B

21 SHW2311217 SPRING WASHER

22 SHW2316012 HOSE CLIP

23 SHW4801007 FAN

24 SHW6402007 PLASTIC PLUG 1020 (P)

25 SHW6402041 PLASTIC PLUG 10154 (V)

26 SHW6404026 HANDWHEEL 302

27 SHW6413057 IMP./DRIVE SHAFT KEY

28 SHW6902526 VACUUM BAFFLE GUIDE

29 SHW6902592 PRESS FEED HOSE 1200L

30 SHW6903048 IMP SHAFT BEARING SPACER

31 SHW6903049 PTO SHAFT BEARING SPACER

32 SHW7403438 PRESSURE OUTLET WA

33 SHW7403439 VAC. BAFFLE PLATE WA

34 SHW7403440 PRESSURE ADJUSTER WA

35 SHW7403441 BELT TENSIONER WA

36 SHW7403442 FAN DRIVE CASE WA

37 SHW7403943 DRIVE COVER PLATE WA

38 SHW7403444 12 PORT AIR MANIFOLD
SHW7403628 18 PORT AIR MANIFOLD

39 SHW7703499 TOP BRG HOUSING ASSY

40 SHW7703500 BOTTOM BRG HOUSING ASSY

41 SHW7703295 IMP. SHAFT- 26R- 540 PTO
SHW7703410 IMP. SHAFT- 26R- 1000 PTO

42 SHW7703296 540 PTO SHAFT/PULLEY
SHW7703394 1000 PTO SHAFT/PULLEY

43 SHW6903491 PTO GUARD SHIELD

44 SHW2390083 ROOFING BOLT

45 SHW4107124 FIRTREE HOSE CONNECTOR

58




26 RIB FAN

ASSEMBLIES
SHW7703297 540 PTO SPEED
SHW7703411 1000 PTO SPEED

59




17 RIB FAN

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW7403687 CAT 2 HEADSTOCK WA
2 SHW7703500 BOTTOM BRG HOUSING
3 SHW7403441 BELT TENSIONER WA
4 SHW2309084 HEX SCREW
5 SHW2303009 HEX NUT
6 SHW2311091 FLAT WASHER- FORM A
7 SHW2311217 SPRING WASHER
8 SHW2306515 COACH BOLT
9 SHW2311114 FLAT WASHER- FORM B
10 SHW6903049 PTO SHAFT BRG SPACER
11 SHW7703545 PTO SHAFT/PULL ASSY
12 SHW2303079 SLOTTED NUT
13 SHW2311094 FLAT WASHER- FORM A
14 SHW2215613 SPLIT PIN
15 SHW7703499 TOP BRG HOUSING ASSY
16 SHW6903048 IMP SHAFT SPACER
17 SHW7703544 IMP SHAFT ASSY 17R
18 SHW2309061 HEX SCREW
19 SHW2311112 FLAT WASHER- FORM B
20 SHW6413057 IMP/DRIVE SHAFT KEY
21 SHW4801008 FAN
22 SHW2303078 SLOTTED NUT
23 SHW2311093 FLAT WASHER- FORM A
24 SHW2215587 SPLIT PIN
25 SHW2309047 HEX SCREW
26 SHW2311089 FLAT WASHER- FORM A
27 SHW7403688 AIR MANIFOLD WA
28 SHW2303091 NYLOC NUT- FULL
29 SHW2311088 FLAT WASHER- FORM A
30 SHW1323005 17 RIB POLY V BELT
31 SHW7403944 DR C/PLATE- 780/650
32 SHW6903491 PTO GUARD SHIELD
33 SHW2390083 ROOFING BOLT
34 SHW6902526 VACUUM BAFFLE GUIDE
35 SHW7403439 VAC. BAFFLE PLATE WA
36 SHW7403438 PRESSURE OUTLET WA
37 SHW7403440 PRESSURE ADJUSTER WA
38 SHW2303092 NYLOC NUT- FULL
39 SHW6404026 HANDWHEEL 302
40 SHW4107124 FIRTREE HOSE CONNECTOR
41 SHW6404026 PLASTIC PLUG 1020
42 SHW6402041 PLASTIC PLUG 10154
43 SHW6406307 LABEL- 540 RPM MAX
44 SHW6406325 LABEL- STANHAY LOGO
45 SHW6406328 LABEL- FORM SW101
46 SHW2314754 LINCH PIN
47 SHW2314810 CAT 1/2 LOWER LINK PIN
48 SHW2314811 CAT 1/2 LOWER LINK CONV
49 SHW6903705 PRESS FEED HOSE- 900L
50 SHW2316012 PRESS FEED HOSE CLIP

60




17 RIB FAN

./.-
NS
|/-
\_//..'
e '| NN
{ \32 )33 |
mUZU;Z_-/ -_/
/f:1\|
r/_")_/'_“\(./ N | et
W14 113 12 -
NN AN
pu
O

/ TN NN _g
2000

ASSEMBLIES
SHW?7703546 17 RIB FAN/HEADSTOCK

61




FAN SHAFT HOUSINGS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

1 SHW3000709 IMP. SHAFT HOUSING
2 SHW1901051 BALL BEARING

3 SHW2217208 INTERNAL CIRCLIP
4 SHW3000711 PTO SHAFT HOUSING

ASSEMBLY:-7703499 TOP BEARING HOUSING

62

ASSEMBLY:-7703500 BOTTOM BEARING HOUSING




26 RIB FAN SHAFT ASSEMBLIES

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW6903047 IMP. SHAFT- 26R-540 PTO
2 SHW6903174 IMP. SHAFT- 26R- 1000 PTO
3 SHW1901161 BALL BEARING
4 SHW6903046 PTO DRIVE. SHAFT- TOOL BAR
5 SHW6903162 PTO DRIVE. SHAFT- YOKE BAR
6 SHW6413057 IMP. DRIVE SHAFT KEY
7 SHW7403445 PTO PULLEY
G)\__\_
|{?'I
uk ( e} ({)
>Q< 7 % I"\
A " R -
T I %+: 77777 I T{ij,fﬂ {7377
% [T
;.C___ —
I Nl
ASSEMBLY:-7703205 -IMPELLER SHAFT(540 RPM PTO) (ITEMS 1 & 3)
IKE\ 7703410 -IMPELLER SHAFT(1000 PRM PTO) (ITEMS 2 & 3)
H k| p.
T — A —
——{3———'—————————'?————} ————————————————————— —1—:—————f—_—‘—_‘}——‘%-—
1] — — T i

ASSEMBLY:-7703296 -PTO SHAFT & PULLEY({TOOL BAR) (ITEMS 346.7)
7703394 -PTO SHAFT & PULLEY(YOKE BAR) (ITEMS 3,5,6,7)
NOTE-FOR HYDRAULIC DRIVE ON YOKE BAR,USE 7703296.

63




e}

17 RIB FAN SHAFT ASSEMBLIES

(5)
A5
rd '_\I N
L4 \2)
/
/
/
/
/

ITEM NUMBER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW6903303 IMP. SHAFT- 17 GROOVES
2 SHW1901161 BALL BEARING
3 SHW6903046 PTO DRIVE SHAFT
4 SHW6413057 IMP./DRIVE SHAFT KEY
5 SHW7403689 PTO PULLEY WA
[
® @ I
| x \ |
| X )4 /
E— s i — /
g AAAARARAAANAAAN |\V | ]

ASSEMBLY:-7703544 IMPELLER SHAFT

ASSEMBLY:-7703545 PTO SHAFT & PULLEY

64




HYD PULLEY AND SHAFTS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW6903052 HYD PULLEY DRIVE SHAFT
2 SHW6413058 FEATHERED KEY
3 SHW6413057 DRIVE KEY
4 SHW1901161 BALL BRG
5 SHW7403445 26 RIB PULLEY
6 SHW7403689 17 RIB PULLEY
7 SHW6900068 HYD IMP SHAFT
8 SHW6401008 KTR TAPERED COUPING
ASSEMBLIES
ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1,2,3,4,5 SHW7700016 26 RIB HYD PULLEY
1,2,3,4,6 SHW7700027 17 RIB HYD PULLEY
7.4 SHW7700025 17 RIB HYD IMPELLER

65




HYD PULLEY AND SHAFTS

66




VACUUM AND PRESSURE GAUGE

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 SHW6904181 VAC & PRESS GAUGE BRACKET 1
2 SHW6904368 VAC/PRESS GAUGE BRACKET 1
3 SHW2309023 M5 X 16 GR 8.8 SET SCREW PL 6
4 SHW2303007 M8 GR.8 HEX NUT PLATED 2
5 SHW2309047 M8 X 20 GR 8.8 SET SCREW PL 2
NOT SHOWN SHW2309090 M5 NYLOC FULL P TYPE S/L NUT 6
NOT SHOWN SHW4300027 PNEUM.POLYURETHANE 6 OD X 4 ID 5
NOT SHOWN SHW4803011 VACUUM/PRESSURE GAUGE 0-100MB 2
NOT SHOWN SHW6406326 S/A LABEL-'V'(FOR VAC.GAUGE) 1
NOT SHOWN SHW6406327 S/A LABEL-'P'(FOR PRESS.GAUGE) 1
ASSEMBLIES
SHW8003157 VACUUM AND PRESSURE GAUGE KIT (HORIZONTAL)
SHW8003867 VACUUM AND PRESSURE GAUGE KIT (VERTICAL)

67




TOOLBARS AND SHAFTS

WO0S'¥ ALZGZZ06S
Woev ALIZ0000L
W00+ ALLZ6Z069
WG.'€ A10400004
W0S'€ ALZB6T069
W00'€ ALOZ6Z069
W68'C ALZ80P06Y
W08'C ALBTEEO6Y
WG.L'Z ALLGZZ06S
W0S'T ALLGECO6I
WGL'Z ALZZETO6I
WO00'Z AL69I¥Z06S
W08’ L ALLZET069
WZL L ALVIETO6I
WO09'L ALE9ZE0ES
W05 L AL20LZ069
Wor' L ALZIZE06I
Wze' L ALES0r069
WOE' L ALBEFEDBI
WGZ'L ALEVEEDES
WOL'L ALB88€069
W00'L ALB8LFO6I
WGL'0 ALIBBEDES

S14YHS

W0S'9 AdP9L¥069
Wo0'9 AJEILT06I
W0S's AJ2Ilr0ea
Wo0's AdL9L¥069
WOS'v AJD9L¥069
Woo'v AJBSLY069
WOG'E AJBSIY069

SHVA100L 179 081

Woo'8
Woo'L
W0S'9
WoL'9
W0S'G
W00'G
WoS'¥
Wo0'¥
W0S'€

AJTOEEDEY
AJEGEEDED
AJEILEDBY
AJLLET069
AJBPIZ069
AJ8VIZ069
AJGIVEDEY
AJ8IVEDEY
AdLIVEDBY

SNI1dNOD 44NN

¥V1100 ONIIDOT

68000LLMHS

LSLEOLLMHS

Wos'v
Woo'v
Wos'e
Woo'e
WoLe
Wos'z
WGL'Z
Woo'z
Wos'L
Wor'L

LETAZ xS
AJ9¥IT069
AJGYLT06S
AJPPIZ06E9
AJBTET06S
AJEVITOET
AJIZLE069
AJ/GBT0OES
AJ9GEZ069
AdIB8LY0OET

68

SUva100L 101 001

SHVEI00L 16 001




PARKING STANDS

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW7402141 STAND UPRIGHT WA
2 SHW7403660 PARKING STAND WA
3 SHW7403258 PARKING BRACKET STAND WA
4 SHW7002006 U-BOLT
5 SHW6402018 PLASTIC PLUG
6 SHW6402021 RHS BLACK INSERT
7 SHW2314807 TOP LINK CAT 1
8 SHW7402238 SUPPORT PIN
9 SHW2314754 LINCH PIN
10 SHW2316033 R- CLIP
11 SHW2303010 HEX NUT
12 SHW6902100 STAND HANDLE
13 SHW2303009 HEX NUT
ASSEMBLIES
SHW7703169 PARKING STAND ASSY 100TB (HEAVY DUTY)
SHW7703169 PARKING STAND ASSY

o0 O O O

ﬁ;\s

12,13
-
8

o

o

o

o
\ g
| 10
| 3

11

69




HEADSTOCK OPTIONS

SHW7403446

ITEM NUMBER

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

1

SHW7403446

CAT 2 HEADSTOCK

70




HD CAT 2 HEADSTOCK

SHW7704375

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW7403962 HEAVY DUTY CAT 2 HEADSTOCK
2 SHW7404961 HS BRACKET LH
3 SHW7404960 HS BRACKET RH
4 SHW6904610 CLASP PLATE 180
5 SHW2306179 M20 HEX BOLT
6 SHW2311093 M20 WASHER- FORM A
7 SHW2311219 M20 SPRING WASHER
8 SHW2303011 M20 HEX NUT
9 SHW2306164 M20 HEX BOLT
10 SHW6903491 PTO GUARD
11 SHW2390083 ROOF BOLT

71




9,10

HEADSTOCK AND 17 RIB FAN ASS

SHW7703546

ITEM NUMBER | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 SHW7403687 17 RIB HEADSTOCK
2 SHW7403331 HS BRACKET LH
3 SHW7403332 HS BRACKET RH
4 SHW6902555 CLASP PLATE 100
5 SHW2306174 M20 HEX BOLT
6 SHW2311093 M20 WASHER-FORM A
7 SHW2303096 M20 NYLOC NUT
8 SHW2309108 M20 HEX BOLT
9 SHW6903491 PTO GUARD
10 SHW2390083 ROOF BOLT

72






